

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 4 2 7 7 - 2 4 2 8 0 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 25 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 in OSA No. 3 8 1 / 2 0 0 3 & OSA No. 3 8 2 / 2 0 0 3 & OSA No. 38 3 / 2 0 0 3 & OSA No. 3 8 4 / 2 0 0 3 of The HIGH COUR T OF MAD R A S)

A.R.MA D A N A GOP A L ETC. E T C .

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

M/S RAM N A T H P U B L I C A T I O N S P. L T D . & AN R.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 17 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E B.N. AGRA W A L  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E G.S. SIN G H V I

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subra mo niu m Pr a s a d, Adv.  
Mr. Raghvendra S.Srivats a, Adv.  
Mr. J aykishor, Adv.  
Ms. Ja s neet Kau r, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
OR D E R

Issue notice.

Until furt h e r o r d e r s , status quo in relation to the possession, as it exists today, be maintained and it is directed that no third party rights shall be created.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master