

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3523-3526/2010

A.R.MADANA GOPAL ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMNATH PUBLICATIONS PVT.LTD. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-04-2021 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, AOR
Mr.Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv
Ms.Komal Mundhra, Adv
Mr.Rahat Bansal, Adv
Mr.Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao pronounced the Non-Reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Ravindra Bhat.

The application for substitution in Civil Appeal No.3524 of 2010 is allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the Signed Non-Reportable Judgment. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master

(Signed Non-Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)